
AHBC Calendar Events 2025  Updated 4/17/2025 

 
 

Recurring Events  
Sunday School Sundays @ 9:45 a.m.  
Children’s Church Sundays @ 11:00 a.m. 
Church Council Every 2nd Sunday After Service 
 
Choir Practice Wednesdays @ 6:00 p.m.  
Dinner 1st and 3rd Wednesdays @ 6:00 p.m.  
Kid’s Secret Agent Wednesdays @ 7:00 p.m. 
Youth Group Wednesdays @ 7:00 p.m. 
 
Prayer at the Altar 2nd Saturday @ 10:00 a.m. 
Men’s Breakfast Every 4th Saturday @ 8:30 a.m. 
Ladies Get Together Every 4th Saturday @ 11:00 a.m. 

 
April  
Apr 26 (Saturday) Outreach - Woodbine Crawfish Festival 
 
May 
May 10 (Saturday) Prayer at the Altar @10:00 a.m. 
May 11 (Sunday) Mother’s Day 
May 18 (Sunday) Missionaries Matthew & Amanda Emigh 
May 13 (Tuesday) Hosting Preachers Fellowship @ 10:00 a.m.  
May 24 (Saturday) @ 8:30 a.m. Men’s Breakfast 
May 26 (Sunday) Memorial Day 
 
June  
Jun 1 (Sunday) @ 11:00 a.m. Ashley Soar - Missionary to Japan 
Jun 8 (Sunday) Church Council After Service  
Jun 15 (Sunday) Father’s Day 
Jun 28 (Saturday) Ladies Get Together @ Panera Bread @ 11:00 a.m.  

 
July  
Jul TBA Mission Trip  
 
August  
Aug 23 (Saturday) @ 11:00 a.m. Ladies Get Together  
    Pool Party at Betty Johnson’s 
Aug 31 (Sunday) Celebrating Labor Day 
 
September  
Sept 27 (Saturday) @ 12:00 p.m. Family Game Day 
 
October  
Oct 4 (Saturday) Outreach - St Marys Seafood Festival  
October 12th (Sunday) 14th Year Anniversary &  
     Pastor Appreciation @ 11:00 a.m.  
Oct 25 (Saturday) @ 9:30 a.m. Ladies Get Together @ Jax Zoo 
Oct 31 (Saturday) @ 6:00 p.m. Halloween Hot Dog Roast 
 
November  
Nov 2 (Sunday) Fall Back 
Nov 11 (Thursday) Veteran’s Day Parade 
Nov 22 (Saturday) Outreach Kingsland Catfish Festival  
Nov 27 (Thursday) Thanksgiving Church Dinner @ 1:30 p.m.  
Nov 29 (Wednesday) Christmas Decorating @ 6:30 p.m.  
 
 
  



December  
Dec 6 (Saturday) Stuffing Christmas Cookies @ 11:15 a.m.  
Dec 12 (Friday) Church Christmas Party @ 6:30 p.m.  
Dec 10 (Wednesday) Christmas Caroling @ 6:00 p.m. 
Dec 13 (Saturday) Ladies Get Together Victorian Christmas  
   Dickens on Centre Amelia Island @ 11:00 a.m. 
Dec 17 (Wednesday) Christmas Caroling @ 6:00 p.m. 
Dec 24 (Wednesday) Christmas Eve Candlelight Service @ 6:30 p.m.  
 
 


